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PhD Course Schedule 
Semester 2/AY2024 

13 Jan – 17 Apr 2025 
Recess Week:  3 – 7 Mar 2025 

Examination Week*: 14 Apr – 17 Apr 2025 
 

Day Course Pre-
Requisite(s) Time Venue Course Instructor(s) 

Monday BR7331 Seminar in Information Systems 
Research  - 9:00am–11:50am ABS-LT5 (ABS-02-LT5) 

Assoc Prof Ben Choi**  
Other IS faculty 
member(s) 

See sched 
below BR7374 Seminar in Entrepreneurship - 10:30am–1:20pm See sched below Assoc Prof Marilyn Ang 

Uy 

Tuesday BR7311 Seminar in Capital Market 
Research in Accounting 

Basic 
microeconomics 
& econometrics 

9:30am–12:20pm 
ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 

18 Mar: 
ABS-SR9 (ABS-02-SR9) 

Prof Zhang Huai 

Tuesday BR7352 Seminar in Marketing Modelling - 2:00pm–4:50pm 
ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 

18 Mar: 
ABS-SR9 (ABS-02-SR9) 

Assoc Prof Sadat Reza 

Wednesday HE7003 [SSS course] Econometrics II HE7002  3:00pm–6:00pm (TBA) Asst Prof Wang Wenjie 

Thursday BR7332 Contemporary Issues in Information 
Systems  - 9:00am–11:50am 

16 – 23 Jan: 
Meeting Room 1  

(ABS-01-010) 
Remaining classes: 

ABS-LT5 (ABS-02-LT5) 

Assoc Prof Ben Choi** 
Asst Prof Hyeokkoo Eric 
Kwon 

Thursday BR7343 Theoretical Foundations of 
Organisational Behaviour - 10:00am–12:50pm 

16 – 23 Jan: 
Meeting Room 2  

(ABS-01-011) 
Remaining classes: 

ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 

Prof Ang Soon 

See sched 
below BR7347 Longitudinal Research, Theory, 

Design & Data Analysis - 11:30am–2:20pm See sched below Assoc Prof Jing Zhu 

https://maps.ntu.edu.sg/#/ntu/d386ffa80e4e46f286d17f08/poi/details/3c5aca6b7c2c443c8a7b227d
https://www.ntu.edu.sg/admissions/matriculation/academic-calendars#Content_C112_Col00
https://wish.wis.ntu.edu.sg/pls/webexe/pgr$subrs_timetable.mmenu
https://wis.ntu.edu.sg/pls/webexe88/pgr$query_subject_content.display?in_acad=
https://sso.wis.ntu.edu.sg/webexe88/owa/sso_login1.asp?t=3&p2=https://wish.wis.ntu.edu.sg/webexe/owa/PGR$SUBRS_WEB.main_pg&extra=&pg=
https://www.ntu.edu.sg/graduate-college/student-life/postgraduate-professional-development/NUS-SMU-Local-Student-Exchange-Programme
http://maps.ntu.edu.sg/maps
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Day Course Pre-
Requisite(s) Time Venue Course Instructor(s) 

Friday BR7327 Empirical Research II (Corporate) - 1:00pm–3:50pm 
ABS-LT5 (ABS-02-LT5) 

14 Feb: 
ESR 7 (S3.1-B1-11) 

Prof Jun-Koo Kang 

Friday BR7312 
 
Seminar in Behavioural Research in 
Accounting 

- 1:30pm–4:20pm TBA Prof Tan Hun Tong 

 
 

BR7374 Class Schedule 
Day  Date Time Venue 

Tuesday 14 Jan  2:30pm–5:20pm  ABS Meeting Room 1 (ABS-01-010) 
Monday 20 Jan  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Monday 27 Jan  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Monday 3 Feb 10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Monday 17 Feb  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Tuesday 25 Feb  2:30pm–5:20pm  ABS Meeting Room 1 (ABS-01-010) 
Monday 3 Mar  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Monday 10 Mar  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Monday 17 Mar  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR9 (ABS-02-SR9) 
Monday 24 Mar  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Friday 4 Apr  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS Meeting Room 1 (ABS-01-010) 

Monday 7 Apr  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Monday 14 Apr  10:30am–1:20pm  ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 

 
 

 

BR7347 Class Schedule 
Day  Date Time Venue 

Friday 17 Jan 11:30am–2:20pm Meeting Room 2 (ABS-01-011) 
Friday 24 Jan 11:30am–2:20pm ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Friday 31 Jan 11:30am–2:20pm ABS COMR2 (ABS-03-030) 
Friday 7 Feb 11:30am–2:20pm Meeting Room 2 (ABS-01-011) 
Friday 14 Feb 11:30am–2:20pm (TBA) 
Friday 21 Feb 11:30am–2:20pm ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Friday 28 Feb 11:30am–2:20pm ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Friday 14 Mar 11:30am–2:20pm ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Friday 21 Mar 11:30am–2:20pm (TBA) 

Monday 28 Mar  10:30am–1:20pm ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
Friday 4 Apr  10:30am–1:20pm ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 

Monday 11 Apr  10:30am–1:20pm ABS-SR15 (ABS-03-SR15) 
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